

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 31184 OF 2011

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

R. Premavathy & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
S. Prabhavathy & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14th October, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

"The office report states that the Ld. counsel for the petitioners has on 21.3.2012 filed an application for substitution of the lrs. of the deceased respondent No.9 alongwith an application for condonation of delay which is defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects whatever found in the said application within a period of three weeks.

List again on 5.01.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed Chamber Summons in respect of Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 9. The service of show cause notice is complete on all the respondents except respondent No. 9.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 22nd day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. P.Soma Sundaram, Advocate.
M/s. R. Kumar & Associate, Advocates.
Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp