

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16348/2011

DHANALAKSHMI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PRABHAVATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31184/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Beno Bencigar,adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.M.V.Rama,adv.
M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.16348/2011

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent Nos.4,5 & 6 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

SLP(C) No.31184/2011

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects whatever have been found in the application for substitution filed by him to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.9.

List again on 03.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB