

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).16348/2011

DHANALAKSHMI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PRABHAVATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO 31184 OF 2011 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31184/2011 (XII)

Date : 27-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Beno Benigar, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AORFor Respondent(s)
M/S. K. Ramkumar & Associates, AOR
Mrs. M.V. Rama, Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, AOR
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16348/2011 is a complete category matter.

SLP(C) No. 31184/2011

Proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 9 are common with legal representatives of the sole petitioner in SLP(C) No. 16348/2011, where they are represented. Hence, service is deemed complete. Registry to process the I.A. for substitution, as per rules, before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Registry to process the application for substitution of deceased petitioner No. 1 as per orders dated 22.09.2017 of the Hon'ble Court.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
27.11.2017

vkt